900647386 10/04/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900637354	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		08/16/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Ridge Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	280 Interstate North Circle SE, #610		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30339		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3817297	BLUE RIDGE
Registration Number:	5995237	BLUE RIDGE
Registration Number:	5995236	BLUE RIDGE FOR A MORE FORESEEABLE FUTURE
Registration Number:	5989339	BLUE RIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124996701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124996700

Email: ahesla@duanemorris.com

Brian P. Kerwin **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 190 S LaSalle St Ste 3700

Address Line 2: **Duane Morris LLP**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H2441-00022 Brian P. Kerwin NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /s/Brian P. Kerwin DATE SIGNED: 10/04/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007437 FRAME: 0731 900647386

Total Attachments: 5

source=Blue Ridge Solutions_IP Release_updated_SVB signed#page1.tif source=Blue Ridge Solutions_IP Release_updated_SVB signed#page2.tif source=Blue Ridge Solutions_IP Release_updated_SVB signed#page3.tif source=Blue Ridge Solutions_IP Release_updated_SVB signed#page4.tif source=Blue Ridge Solutions_IP Release_updated_SVB signed#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007437 FRAME: 0732

Form of Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain patents, trademarks and copyrights Security Agreement, dated as of May 14, 2015 (the "IP Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6973 & 5561/ Frame 0447 & 689, the parties listed on Schedule A attached hereto as "Record Owner" ("Releasee") granted to Silicon Valley Bank as Lender, Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent ("Releasor"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the patents, trademarks and copyrights and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "IP Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. Releasor hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the IP Collateral conveyed to Releasor pursuant to the IP Security Agreement and/or any other agreement, and Releasor hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the IP Collateral to Releasee.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver, at Releasee's sole expense, to Releasee any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Releasee (or Releasee's agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights to be duly executed as of **August 16, 2021.**

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name: Shane Ballew

Name: Shane Ballew Title: Vice President

Schedule A to Release of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

<u>Description</u> <u>Registration/Application Number</u> <u>Registration/Application Date</u>

CLARITY Product Suite TX0007143673 02/19/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 007437 FRAME: 0734

EXHIBIT B

Patents

<u>Description</u> <u>Registration/Application Number</u> <u>Registration/Application Date</u>

NONE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007437 FRAME: 0735

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Record Owner	<u>Description</u>	Registration/A	pplication Number	Registratio	n/Application Date
Blue Ridge Solutions, Inc.	BLUERIDGE		3817297	(07/13/2010
Blue Ridge Solutions, Inc.	BLUERIDGE		88539479	C	07/26/2019
			5995237	(02/25/2020
Blue Ridge Solutions, Inc.	BLUE RIDGE FOR	A MORE	88539474	(07/26/2019
	FORESEEABLE FU	JTURE	5995236	C	02/25/2020
Blue Ridge Solutions, Inc.	BLUE RIDGE		88539469	(07/26/2019
			5989339	C)2/18/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007437 FRAME: 0736

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

<u>Description</u> <u>Registration/Application Number</u> <u>Registration/Application Date</u>

NONE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007437 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 10/04/2021